69212 60823

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL AND TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

NUN -5 P2:02

99小型 71 月3:02

98

400

Vol. <u>1988</u> Page 405 Vol. <u>1988</u> Page 222

Reference is made to that Trust Deed wherein <u>ROGER A. BRYANT, a married man</u>, is grantor; <u>William L. Sisemore</u>, is Trustee; and <u>Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association</u>, is Beneficiary, recorded in Official/Microfilm Records, Vol. <u>M87</u>, page <u>8485</u>, <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon, covering the following described real property in <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon:

Lots 5 and 6 in Block 25 of SECOND ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed.

The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to pay the following: installment in the amount of \$323.00 due February 20, 1998, and a like installment due each month thereafter plus late charges.

The sum owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is: \$31,194.92 + interest at the rate of 7.125% per annum from January 20, 1998, + late charges,

plus trustee's fees, attorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said trust deed.

Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to satisfy the obligation pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795.

The property will be sold as provided by law on <u>November 5, 1998</u> at <u>10:00</u> o'clock <u>a.m.</u> based on standard of time established by ORS 187.110 at <u>110 North Sixth Street, Klamath Falls, Klamath</u>, County, Oregon.

Interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 86.753 to have this proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount then due, other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred, together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of in this Notice, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for sale.

This communication is an attempt to collect a debt. Any information particular be used for that purpose.

Dated: June 25, 1998.

William L. Sisen OR'

STATE OF OREGON. County of <u>Klamath</u> ss The foregoing was acknowledged before me on <u>June 25</u>, 1998, by <u>William L. Sisemore</u>,



Certified to be a true copy:

Attorney for Trustee

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath, ss Filed for record on June 25 , 1998, at1;30 o'clock or as file/reel/document/instrument number 60823

FEE \$10.00

60823

Kethlin

TUNIN

anded in <u>M98</u>, page

CIONERS

nsunnannin

BERNETHA G. LETSCH Klamath County Clerk, by

After recording, return to: William L. Sisemore Attorney at Law 110 North Sixth Street: Klamath Falls, OR 97601

10 00-16-

40586 1 NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE SERVICE 2 TO: Annabelle J. Bryant 3 You are hereby notified that you have been served with: 4 Trustee's Notice of Default and Election to Sell and Trustee's Notice of 5 Sale of that Trust deed wherein Roger A. Bryant is/are grantor(s), to William L. Sisemore, as Trustee, and Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association 6 is/are beneficiary(ies), recorded in Mortgage Records of <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon, Volume M87, page or document no. 8485, certified copy of which is attached 7 8 By Substitute Service on <u>Robert A. Bryant</u>, a person over the age of 14 years of age who resides at your place of abode on <u>July 1, 1998</u>, at <u>3:50</u>0'clock, 9 10 Plin 11 0 Attorney/Trustee for Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association 12 STATE OF OREGON 13 SS County of Klamath 14 I, William L. Sisemore, certify that I am attorney for Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association; I served a copy of Trustee's Notice of 15 Default and Election to Sell and Trustee's Notice of Sale, together with the above notice of substitute service in a sealed envelope, plainly addressed to: 16 17 Annabelle J. Bryant 1926 Sargent Avenue 18 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 19 with postage fully prepaid, and deposited the same in the U.S. Mail at Klamath Falls, Oregon, on July 6, 1998. 20 21 Ľ William L. Sisemore 22 Attorney/Trustee for Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association 23 Subscribed and Sworn to before me this _____ 24 day of July. 1998. ALICE L. SISEMORE ALICE L. SISEMORE NOTARY PUBLIC - DREGON COMMISSION NO. 045367 ATY COMMISSION FYORES AUG. 02, 1959 25 Seamos Notary Public for Oregon 26 My Commission Expires: 08/02/99 WILLIAM L. SISEMORE Attomey at Law IIG North 6th St. KLAMATH FALLS. OPE. 97601 541/382-7.23 0.5.8. #70:33

				40587
	PRC	OF OF SERVICE	ERS	
ATE OF OREGON K/12	meth			
		Law logot ontities to D8 S81	ved, named below, by follows:	
ppies or original, certified to	ne foregoing individuals or of be such by the Attorney for t		Motion	Answer
Summons & Complaint	C Summons	Small Claim Affidavit	D Petition	Letter
19brd Distribution	🖸 Judgment		Notice	Citation .
Summons & Petition	Order	Order to Show	/ Cause	
Notice of Small Ciaims	Friefault + Election	tosell & TRuster	es Notice or	DRHTS
TRUSTERS NEALES	n D Baau t	and Any or	ther Occup	DAHTS
or the within named: KC	GER A, DRALL			DRHTS
			notive and in nerson	to:
A PERSONALLY SERVE	D: Original or True Copy	to within named, perso	nally and in percent	at the address below.
Royer A.BA	11.177			abode shown below for:
	By delivering an Orig	inal or True Copy to	OJEN' H. DAY	abode shown below for:
SUBSTITUTE SERVI	of 14 who resides at the	place of abode of the w	ithin named at salo	
a nerson over the aya				
Annabell	BRATT		et of husiness as s	hown at the address below, by
OFFICE SERVICE: I leaving such true cop	At the office which he/sne by or Original with		, the perso	hown at the address below, by on who is apparently in charge. SSOCIATIONS SUBJECT TO
	INNTED PA	RTNERSHIPS ON UNI		
SUIT UNDER A COI	MMON NAME:	, by (a) (telivaring such true	Copy personally a
Upon	rooration, Limited Partnership,	etc.		thereof, o parently in charge of the office of thereo
	iperation -	who is a/the _		the office of
to:		, the	person who is app	arently in charge of the other
(b) leaving such true	e copy with	, who is a/the		parently in charge of the office of the office of the reo
		_ By leaving an Original	or True Copy With	after du
OTHER METHOD.	rtify that I received the wit	the sumont for servic	e on	and after du
T NOT FOUND: 1 CO	rtify that I received the will	nin document for source	ble to find, the with	in named respondent,
and diligent search	rtify that I received the with and inquiry, I hereby retu	within		Coun
and dingent been		within		
			والمواري والمتراكبي والموارية والمراجد المراجع	والمركز
The second s				
	Capor			UNIT / APT / SPC# 7760 ZIP Sf service or the State of Oregon an
193.6	STRE	ET		97601
ADDRESS OF SERVICE	1 . II. malle		OR	ZIP
<u>A</u>	LIN THAME		SIALE	turning of the State of Oregon an
I further certify that I a that I a that I an not a party to	m a competent person 18 ye o nor an officer, director, or e	ears of age or older and a employee of nor attorney fo firm, or corporation nam	or any party, corporation ed in the action.	on or otherwise, that the person, in
or corporation served		- mar t	I Forence	:1
- Frome July 1	1998 3:50		<u>Service</u>	SIGNATURE
DATE OF SE	RVICE	0.0000000		

DATE OF SERVICE

TEK 212

0

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath)

SS

I, William L. Sisemore, being first duly sworn, depose and say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

NAME AND ADDRESS

174S Mortgage, Inc., dba The Money Store 9570 SW Barbur Blvd, #211 Portland, OR 97219

Annabelle J. Bryant 1926 Sargent Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by William L. Sisemore, attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon full prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Klamath Falls, Oregon, on June 2, 1998. With respect to each person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

William L. Sisemore

A CEFICIAL SEAL to before me on June 25, 1998.



STATE OF OREGON

alie of Jesemere Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 08/02/99

SS I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the _, 19____, at ______o'clock ___M, and recorded in Me age _____ or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. County of Klamath day of book/real/volume No. on page , Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

After recording, return to: William L. Sisemore Attorney at Law 110 N. 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Deputy

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I. Julie Hughes, Office Manager,

being first duly sworn, despose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the Herald and News a newspaper in general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state; that the LEGAL #1516

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE.....

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for FOUR

 $(\underline{4'})$ insertion(s) in the following issues: JULY 6/13/20/27, 1998

Dost: \$312.00

Sub-cribed and sworn before me this____ 27TH day of JULY 19.98

bla a Supple Notary Public of Oregon

My commission expires_____ 3-15 20 00

OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA A GHIBBLE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 051091 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 15, 2000

OI DURING THE ALBORNE ALBORNE

40589

40590

CERTIFICATE OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

SS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that I am the Attorney and Trustee for beneficiary in that certain trust deed in which <u>Roger A. Bryant, a married man</u>, as grantor, conveyed to <u>William I. Sisemore</u>, as trustee, certain real property in Klamath County, Oregon; which said trust deed was dated <u>April 29, 1987</u>, and recorded <u>May 18, 1987</u>, in the mortgage records of said county, in book/reel/volume <u>M87</u>, rage <u>8485</u>; thereafter a notice of default with respect to said trust deed was recorded June 25, 1998, in book/reel/volume 1198, at page 22247, of said mortgage records; thereafter the said trust deed was duly foreclosed by advertisement and sale and the real property covered by said trust deed was sold at the trustee's sale on <u>November 5, 1998</u>; I reasonably believe at no time during the period of three months and one day immediately preceding the day of said sale and including the day thereof, was the real property described in and covered by said trust deed, or any interest therein, owned by a person in the military service as defined in Article I of the "Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940," as amended.

In construing this certificate the masculine includes the feminine, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor, the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee, and the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest to the beneficiary named in said trust deed.

milliniz William L. Sisemore, Trustee

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath 1 This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>November 5, 1998</u>, by William L. Sisemore.

) SS

11ino compre Notary Fublic for Oregon

Hy Commission Expires: 08/02/99

NOTARY PUBLIC - DREGON COMMISSION AVERAS NO. 045387 1999

After recording, return to: William L. Sisemore 110 North Sixth Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath ; SS I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>November</u> 19 98. at <u>2:02</u> o'clock <u>P. M.</u> and recorded in book/recl/volume <u>M98</u> on page <u>40585</u>, or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. . of the Records of said county. _Nortgage

Bernetha G. Letsch, Co. Clerk Name

Title BY Dans Deputy

Fee: \$35.00